tripp-lite by

Switch - 2 Position Manual Data Switch

MODEL NUMBER: B105-002-R



Description

Tripp Lite's 2-Port Manual Data Switch is the economical solution for connecting two computers to one parallel/serial devices such as a printer or two parallel/serial devices to one computer. The switch saves significant hardware costs by enabling printer or peripheral sharing. The 2-Port Manual Data Switch supports parallel or serial devices and features straight-through connection on all 25 lines. The 2-Port Manual Data Switch features a fully-shielded rugged metal case with a front-panel switch. It does not require any AC power to operate. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life. Packaged in a retail box.

Features

- Connects two computers to one printer or two printers to one computer.
- Saves significant hardware costs by enabling printer or peripheral sharing.
- · Supports parallel or serial devices
- Straight-through connection on all 25 lines
- Fully-shielded rugged metal case with a front-panel switch.
- Does not require external power, software, or complicated set-up procedures.
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life
- Connectors: x3 DB25F (Female)

Specifications

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332014245	
Host Connector	USB A (MALE)	
PHYSICAL		
Color	White	

Highlights

- Allows 1 user to access multiple parallel devices or multiple users to share a parallel device
- Rugged manual switches

System Requirements

• Computer with a DB25 port

Package Includes

 B105-002-R Manual 2 Position Data Switch

TRIPP-LITE

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States

Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	6.50 x 6.75 x 2.75	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	16.51 x 17.14 x 6.98	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	1.32	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.60	
CONNECTIONS		
Number of Ports	2	
Side A - Connector 1	DB25 (FEMALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	DB25 (FEMALE)	
WARRANTY & SUPPORT		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	



© 2023 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.